DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40,00 Total:\$40.00

2023-996718 05/23/2023 01:46 PM

Pgs=2

**DENNIS FLEMING** 

APN: 1022-18-001-035

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Dennis Fleming 3253 Reese Ln. Gardnerville, NV 89410

AFTER RECORDATION, RETURN BY MAIL TO:

Matthew Bergen 3253 Reese Ln. Gardnerville, NV 89410

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E05

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: On this  $\frac{23}{2}$  day of  $\frac{29}{2}$ , 2023, Dennis Fleming, a widower, in consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Mathew Bergen, a married man as his sole and separate property, and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, his interest in all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Parcel 1, as shown on that certain Parcel Map for ED ROZNOWSKI, filed for record August 10, 1977, in Book 887, Page 550, Document No. 11821, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

Per NRS 111.312, this legal description was previously recorded at Document No. 0654521, Book 0905, Page 2454, on 09/08/2005.

Subject to Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any, TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances now of record, if any

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

Dennis Fleming

STATE OF NEVADA

SS.

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 23 day of M44, 2023, by Dennis Fleming.

요즘요즘요즘요즘요즘요즘요즘요즘요ㅎ요ㅎ요ㅎ 아무스들요중요중요중요중요중요중 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA **County of Douglas** JODI O. STOVALL My Appointment Explres August 5, 2024

DECLARATION OF VALUE	
	^
	( )
b)	\ \
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Re	es.
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOKPAGE
	DATE OF RECORDING:
	NOTES:
i)	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\ s \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090.	Section # 5
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer for	rom father to son without consideration
	. \
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	0,0
5. Tarriar interest. Tercentage being transferred.	<del></del> ,
771 I : 1 d d	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375.110, that the information provided is correct to	the best of their information and belief, and can be
supported by documentation if called upon to substa	antiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
	option, or other determination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	st at 1% per month.
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jo	intly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
1 1 1 4/2	Canacity Grantor
Signature Alexand Steering	Capacity Grantor
Signature	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Dennis Fleming	Print Name: Matthew Bergen
Address: 3253 Reese Ln.	Address: 3253 Reese Ln.
City: Gardnerville	City: Gardnerville
State: NV Zip: 89410	State: NV Zip:89410
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(required if not the seller or buyer)	
Print Name:	Escrow #
Address:	
City: State:	Zip:
	MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)
V	•